Form PTO-1**59**5

Express Mail No.: EE197562389US

12-14-1998

RE



SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

	100920928	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
To the Honorable Commission of Patem.		-g documents of copy moreon
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name	and address of receiving party(ies)
Frank Kines, John W. Finley, Glenn Corliss, Hemendra N. Basu, & Lenora Howard		G.E.D. SEARLE AND COMPANY
Additional name(s) of conveying Party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No		202/2028 202/2028 203/2028 203/2028
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street A	Address: P.O. Box 5110
[x] Assignment [] Merg		Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60680
[Security Agreement [] Chan	ge of Name	
[] Other	Additional	name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes [x] No
Execution Date: November 19, 1998		(5) 55 4541555(65) 41446165: 11 765 [N] 116
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If the description is being filed to get how with a new	amuliantian tha assasstia	n data afthia anniliantian la 11/10/1000
If this document is being filed together with a new	w application, the execution	n date of this application is: 11/19/1998
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	B. Patent No.(s)
•		
Ado	litional numbers attached? []	Yes [x] No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde document should be mailed	nce concerning 6. Total n	number of applications and patents involved: [_1]
Name: Patrick C. Woolley		
Internal Address: HAVERSTOCK, GARRETT & ROBERTS		See (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
		nclosed
Street Address: 611 Olive Street, Suite 1610	[] A	uthorized to be charged to deposit account
City: St. Louis State: Missouri Zip: 6	8. Deposi	t Account number:
0/1998 DNGUYEN 00000291 09205534		
	O NOT USE THIS SPACE	duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
10.44 UP D	ONOT USE THIS SPAC	<u>. E</u>
Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregothe original document.	oing information is true an	nd correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
	1	11/2/2/2
Patrick C. Woolley	- CM	13/98
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
Total number of pages include	ling cover sheet, attachmer	nts, and document: [3]

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commission of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 9628 FRAME: 0819

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Frank Kincs, a citizen of the United States of America and a resident of the City of Chicago, County of Cook, and State of Illinois, have invented a new and useful improvement in PHYTOSTEROL PROTEIN COMPLEX, for which I, along with John W. Finley, a resident of the City of Hawthorne Woods, County of Lake, and State of Illinois; Hemendra N. Basu, a resident of the City of Bartelt, County of Dupage, and State of Illinois; Glenn Corliss, a resident of the City of Mt. Prospect, County of Cook, and State of Illinois; and Lenora Howard, a resident of the City of Mt. Prospect, County of Cook, and State of Illinois; am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and whereas G.E.D. SEARLE AND COMPANY, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office and place of business at P.O. Box 5110, Chicago, Illinois 60680, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to the said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor. Now, therefore, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations, to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Frank Kincs have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents to sell, assign and transfer, unto the said G.E.D. SEARLE AND COMPANY, the whole right, title and interest in and to said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification executed by me on this /9th day of 100., 1998, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, including all rights to file applications and obtain patents in other countries; and I do hereby authorize and request the Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent to the said G.E.D. SEARLE AND COMPANY, as the Assignee and my entire right, title and interest in and to the

> PATENT REEL: 9628 FRAME: 0820

same, for the sole use and behoof of said G.E.D. SEARLE AND COMPANY, its successors and assigns.

Signed the 19 th day of NOVEMBER, 1998.

Frank Kines

STATE OF ILLINOIS

: SS:

COUNTY OF Cook,

On this 19th day of November, 1998, before me personally appeared Frank Kincs, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my notarial seal the day and year last above written.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

RECORDED: 12/03/1998

12-10-01

(SEAL)

OFFICIAL SEAL
DONNA M MULDERINK
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 12/10/01

PATENT REEL: 9628 FRAME: 0821